900236173 10/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Larkin Newco, LLC		09/04/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sysdyne Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1055 Summer Street
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3594626	SYSDYNE
Registration Number:	1563890	SYSDYNE
Registration Number:	1548960	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04727-T0001A, T1B & T2A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0196

DP \$90.00 3594626

900236173

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gene S. Winter	
Signature:	/Gene S. Winter/	
Date:	10/16/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name to Sysdyne Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Sysdyne Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Sysdyne Technologies, LLC#page3.tif		

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

SEPTEMBER 14,2012

CN SEARCH LLC 239 BAILEYVILLE ROAD MIDDLEFIELD, CT 06455.

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

LARKIN NEWCO, LLC

Work Order Number: Business Filing Number: 0004717306

Type of Request: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

File Date/Time: SEP 13 2012 12:00 PM

Effective Date/Time:

Work Order Payment Received:

Payment Received:

Credit on Account:

Customer Id:

Business Id:

REDACTED

ANNA GOLDBLATT Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6003 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER:2012213908-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004717306

BUSINESS NAME:

SYSDYNE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

BUSINESS LOCATION:

1055 SUMMER ST. LOWER LEVEL STAMFORD, CT 06905

MAILING ADDRESS:

1055 SUMMER ST. LOWER LEVEL STAMFORD, CT 06905

** END OF REPORT **



SECRETARY OF THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT

MARING ADDRESS: 1 MAYER DICHESON OF CONTROL DEVECTOR 1. TO RETAIN OF THE STATE, DO TROUT STREET HARTFORD, CT 08198-0470
DELIVERY ADDRESS: 10 MAYER DICHESON OF CONTROL OF CONTRO

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Limited Liability Company-DOMESTIC

C G.8 §§34-109, 34-122

USE INK. COMPLETE ALL			4	PURETO IS MISCESSARY
VOC MYN. COMPLETE ALL	35	F-10	4	STEELS IT NEVESSAUTT.

and the commence of the commen		****	
FILING PARTY (CONFIRMATICAL ACLI SE CENT TO THIS ACCRESS:			
NAME. Herbst & Associated Averages, 605 Third Aver			
CITY: New York			
STATE: NY	ZIP: 10158		
1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY OF DESIGNATION SUCH AS LL.C. LLC. ETC.	OMPANY - REQUIRED: (MUST MATCH OUR	R CURRENT RECORDS EXACTLY WITH	
Larkin Newgo,	LLC		
2. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPA	ANY'S ARTICLE OF ORGANIZATION AR	E (CHECK A, B, C OR D) - REQUIRED:	
TX A. AMENDED, NAME ONLY:	Sysdyne Technologies,	LLC	
i.	SPECIFY NEW NAME YUST INCLUDE BUSINESS	DESIGNATION SUCH AS: L.L.C., LLC, ETC.)	
B. AMENDED: ANY AMENDM	ENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZA	ATION.	
C. AMENDED AND RESTATES	: PROVIDE THE TEXT OF EACH AMENI	DMENT FOLLOWED BY A COMPLETE	
RESTATEMENT OF THE LIN	NITED LIABILITY COMPANY'S ARTICLES	OF ORGANIZATION.	
C D. RESTATED: INTEGRATION OF ALL PREVIOUS AVENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION INTO ONE DOCUMENT.			
3. FULL TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT / RESTATEMENT - REQUIRED: (NOTE: IF YOU ARE AMENDING THE BUSINESS NAME			
ONLY,COMPLETE SECTION 2A AND YOU N	MAY LEAVE THIS SECTION BOANK.		
A EXECUTION DECUMED OF	ECT TO PENALTY OF FALSE STATEMENT)		
un.	DAY OF SEPTEMBER	10	
DATED THIS	DAY OF JUI TENTO	, 20 12	
NAME OF SIGNATORY (print/type)	CAPACITY TITLE OF SIGNATORY	SIGNATURE	
Guoyao Zhang	Managing Member	my	
EODMI CA.1.10			

PAGE 1 OF 1

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

FORM LCA-1-1.0 Rev. 7/2010